G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

C, D); EN55011 & EN61000 (CE Mark).
Warranty 2 years from date of purchase
C1 Protector Order Guide
C1 / A / B - C / D - E - F - G - H / J - K - L - M
“A” PM = Panel / rack mount for 19” rack
N4 = NEMA 4X wall-mount for Class
I Div 2 Groups B, C, D
SS = NEMA 4 stainless steel for Class
I Div 2 Groups B, C, D
XP = NEMA 7 wall-mount for Class I
Div 2 Groups B, C, D
“B”
&
“C”
00 = MODBUS input (standard)
10 = 8 channel analog input
21 = 2 channels of direct sensor input
22 = 4 channels of direct sensor input
23 = 6 channels of direct sensor input
24 = 8 channels of direct sensor input
“D” 0 = Built-in 4x 5A SPDT alarm relays
1 = Add one aux common relay board
with additional 3x 5A SPDT relays
“E” 1 = Add one 8-channel analog output
2 = Add two 8-channel analog output
“F” 1 - 6  = Add up to six 8-channel relay
output boards
“G” 1 = Add one parallel printer interface
2 = Add MODBUS / TCP interface
“H” 1 = Add 100db alarm (NEMA 4x)
“J” 1 = Add expansion plate for NEMA
4X for 4 additional option locations
2 = Add expansion plate for NEMA 7
for three additional option locations
“K” 1 = Add one NEMA 4X wall mount
enclosure for eight additional options
“L” 0 = Standard alarm ACK on controller
1 = Local alarm acknowledge button
on exterior of NEMA 4X
2 = Remote alarm acknowledge but-
ton in XP junction box
“M” 0 = None 1
1 = 900Mhz wireless modem (ClD2)
2 = 900Mhz wireless modem (NR)
3 = 2.4GHz wireless modem
NEMA 4X Fiberglass Panel Mount
8.63
SIDE VIEW
10.0
16.014.75
13.0
FRONT VIEW
A A
AA
Note: 4 ‘A’ mounting holes are .31 dia.
A
A
5.22
SIDE VIEW
9.60
10.60
9.10
FRONT VIEW
Note: Panel cut-out = 5.25 X 9.20
NOTES
Note 1: Wireless modem replaces MODBUS master
channel interface (wireless & MODBUS master cannot
operate simultaneously
Note 2: Maximum distance for remote e-chem sensor
connection is 25ft (3m).
P/N 1200-0611-001